D:C. MICHAEL GINNINGS COMPANY:4695 N. MESA, SUITE 100

08/18/2008 10:17 FAX 9155454508

90RDON_8_NOTT 09/18/2008 700384834

₫003/005

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/3-1/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
	FORM COVER SHEET
PATE	NTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Edgar P. Milos	Name: EP Lavestrants. Inc.
	Internal Address: through 1ca Chapter 7 Treates
Artelitional	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
Execution Date(s) September 12, 2008	Street Address: 7362 Remove Circle
X Assignment Merger	
	City: RI Paso
Security Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Texas
	Country: mga Zin: 79912
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: 1784 Zip: 79912
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new application.
W. Farestr Application No.(8)	B. Petent No.(s)
	3992171
	35921/1
Additional numbers	attached? Yes XNo
i. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one
Name: C. Michael Cinnings	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
nternal Address:	X Authorized to be about division in
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Breet Address: 4695 M. Mesa, Suite 100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
ity: El Paso	
total Towns	6. Payment information
24. 7772	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1595 Expiration Date 02/11
hone Number: 915-545-0885	
ax Number: 915-545-4433	b. Deposit Account Number
mail Address: ugimingsegudep.com	Authorized User Name
Signature: / Michael 17 -d	
Signature	September 15, 2008
C. Michael Cinnings	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Decements to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faced to (671) 273-0140, or malled to: face Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Sox 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/22/2008 11:55 FAX 9155454506 GORDON_&_MOTT 図003/005 ラ/15/といい と:53:48 PM PAGE 5/007 Fax Server

D: G. MICHAEL GINNINGS COMPANY: 4695 N. MESA, SUITE 100

09/18/2008 10:17 FAX 915545450B

OORDON_8_NOTT

國 004/005

لوَّيول مي

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This assignment ("Assignment") is made by Edgar P. Miles, the undersigned patent owner of residence as listed (the "Assignor") to the bankruptcy estate of EP Investments, Inc., through its Chapter 7 Trustee ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 7362 Remoon Circle, El Paso, Texas 79912.

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor is the record owner of HEAT EXCHANGER FOR EVAPORATIVE COOLING REFRIGERATION SYSTEM, United States Patent and Trademark Office Patent Number 5992171 (the "Patent").
- B. The parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning from the Assignor to the Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified Patent.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with his or its obligation to assign the Patent, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agrees to the foregoing and as follows:

- Assignor does hereby and will sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee such Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent.
- Assignor authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue and/or grant any Letters Patent granted for each Patent to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in such Letters Patent.
- 3. This Assignment constitutes the entire agreement with respect to its subject matter and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous oral or written agreements concerning such subject matter. No waiver, amendment, or modification of this Assignment shall be effective against the Assignee, unless in writing executed by a duly authorized representative of the Assignee.

(7549.1/MGIN/06096714.4)

PATENT REEL: 021561 FRAME: 0970 09/22/2008 11:55 FAX 9155454506 GORDON_&_MOTT 9/19/2006 8:53:48 PM PAGE

6/007

 $\square 004/005$ Fax Server

O:C. MICHAEL GINNINGS COMPANY: 4695 N. MESA, SUITE 100

09/18/2008 10:18 FAX 815545450B

GORDON_8_WOTT

₫ 005/005

ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 2

Signature: Name: Edgar F. Miles

Date: Sep 12 200 X

Residence Address:

1209 Cerrito Bonito Lane

El Paso, Texas 79912

Citizenship:

United States of America

Post Office Address:

Same as Residence

In the State of Texas In the County of El Paso

Ş

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this ______ day of ______ 2008 personally appeared Edgar P. Miles, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Norther Lynnablott

JEMBESE LYMM ASSOTT
INSTRUCT PUBLIC
In said for the State of Team
My commission equats
(77-23-20)1

{7549.1/MGTN/06096714.4}

RECORDED: 09/18/2008

PATENT REEL: 021561 FRAME: 0971